
District Nodal Officer Contact details Senior Nodal 

Officer 

Contact details 

NTR Dt 

Chinta 

Lakshmi 

Srinivas 

Email id: 

chinta.srinivas@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 0866-2496263 

Govinda 

Muddana 

Email id: 

govinda.muddana@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 0866-2463160 

Guntur Dt 
Dudekula 

Guraiah 

Email id: d.guraiah@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 0861-2309010 

Govinda 

Muddana 

Email id: 

govinda.muddana@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 0866-2463160 

West Godavari 

Dt 

Pasupuleti 

Naga Naveen 

Email id: 

pasupuleti.naveen@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 08812-222448 

Govinda 

Muddana 

Email id: 

govinda.muddana@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 0866-2463160 

Khammam N Ravi Kumar 
Email id: 

ravi.nagubandi@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 08742-242366 

U Anitha 
Email id: u.anitha@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 040–23422263 

Bhadradri 

Kothagudem 
A Venu 

Email id: 

ananthagiri.venu@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 08744-245539 

U Anitha 
Email id: u.anitha@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 040–23422263 

Suryapet 
Nunavath 

Nagaraju 

Email id: 

nagaraju.nunavath@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 08684-223358 

U Anitha 
Email id: u.anitha@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 040–23422263 

Mahabubabad 
A Bharat 

Kumar 

Email id: 

amaraboina.kumar@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 08719-240321 

U Anitha 
Email id: u.anitha@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 040–23422263 

Warangal 
P Prashanth 

Kumar 

Email id: 

prasanth.kumar@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 0870-2566567 

U Anitha 
Email id: u.anitha@sbilife.co.in 

Landline: 040–23422263 

 


